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Note by the Secretary-General

1. The Secretary-General has the honour to circulate, in accordance with rule 21
of the rules of procedure for United Nations pledging conferences, a statement of
contributions pledged or paid at the 2001 United Nations Pledging Conference for
Development Activities, as at 30 June 2002 (see annexes). Contributions were made
to the following funds and programmes:

United Nations Development Programme

United Nations Capital Development Fund

United Nations Volunteers — Special Voluntary Fund

United Nations Fund for Science and Technology for Development
United Nations Office to Combat Desertification and Drought
United Nations Development Fund for Women

United Nations Children’s Fund

United Nations Population Fund

2. The Conference heard the announcement of pledges by a number of
Governments to one or more programmes and funds, and also took note of the fact
that several Governments were not in a position to announce their contributions but
proposed to communicate their announcement of such contributions to the
Secretary-General as soon as they were in a position to do so after the close of the
Conference.
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Annex |

Contributions pledged to the United Nations Development Programme for 2002
asat 30 June 2002

\oluntary contributions \oluntary programme costs

Amount in United
States dollars or

Amount in United
States dollars or

Total in United
States dollars or

Country or area Currency of pledge Amount  dollar equivalent*  Currency of pledge Amount  dollar equivalent®  dollar equivalent®
Algeria United States dollar 100 000 100 000
Austria Euro 150 000 135 379 135379
Bahamas United States dollar 3000 3000
Belgium Euro 5751 126 5 031 606 5 031 606
Bhutan United States dollar 13 600 13 600
Canada Canadian dollar 44 000 000 27 672 956 27 672 956
Colombia United States dollar 350 000 350 000
Czech Republic Koruna 11 000 000 338 462 338 462
Denmark Krone 185 000 000 23 358 586 23 358 586
Egypt Pound 401 295 86 860 86 860
Fiji United States dollar 3840 3840
France Euro 7 500 000 6 476 684 6 476 684
Gambia United States dollar 6 000 6 000
Germany Euro 13 001 500 11 411 217 11 411 217
Ghana United States dollar 60 000 60 000
Iceland Krona 22 400 000 221782 221782
India United States dollar 4 500 000 4 500 000
Ireland Euro 8 888 100 7 675 389 7 675 389
Jordan Dinar 191 000 269 774 269 774
Liechtenstein Swiss franc 15 000 9 259 9 259
Luxembourg Euro 899 853 844 932 844 932
Malaysia United States dollar 385 000 385 000
Maldives United States dollar 7 500 7 500
Mali United States dollar - United States dollar 295 236 295 236
Mongolia United States dollar 17 000 17 000
Morocco Dirham 1750 000 156 951 156 951
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Voluntary contributions

\oluntary programme costs

Amount in United
States dollars or

Total in United
States dollars or

Amount in United
States dollars or

Country or area Currency of pledge Amount  dollar equivalent®  Currency of pledge Amount  dollar equivalent®  dollar equivalent®
Myanmar Kyat 1080 000 2400 2 400
Nepal United States dollar 80 000 80 000
Netherlands Euro 74 873 736 70 303 977 70 303 977
New Zealand New Zealand dollar 6 280 000 2 605 809 2 605 809
Nigeria United States dollar 20 000 20 000
Norway Krone 645 000 000 81439 394 81 439 394
Pakistan Rupee 26 840 000 451 776 United States dollar 3141 454 917
Panama United States dollar 200 000 200 000
Republic of Korea United States dollar 2 000 000 2 000 000
Russian Federation United States dollar 450 000 450 000
Samoa United States dollar 6 000 6 000
Saudi Arabia United States dollar 2 000 000 2 000 000
Singapore United States dollar 180 000 United States dollar 120 000 300 000
Sweden Swedish Krona 530 000 000 54 639 175 54 639 175
Switzerland Swiss franc 52 000 000 33333333 33333333
Thailand United States dollar 865 112 865 112
Tunisia Dinar 257 000 179 720 179 720
Turkmenistan United States dollar 2500 2500
Uganda United States dollar 45 000 45 000
United Kingdom Pound sterling 37 000 000 54 411 765 54 411 765
United States of America United States dollar 97 100 000 97 100 000
Yemen United States dollar 39531 39531

Total 489 491 269 418 377 489 909 646

# The pledges of countries denominated in local currencies have been converted into their United States dollar equivalent amounts by using the United Nations
rates of exchange on the date of payment. The unpaid amounts have been converted into their United States dollar equivalent by applying the United Nations
rate of exchange as at 30 June 2002.
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Annex |1

Contributions pledged to the United Nations Capital
Development Fund for 2002 as at 30 June 2002

Amount in United States dollars

Country or area Currency of pledge Amount or dollar equivalent®
Bhutan United States dollar 3400
Denmark Krone 15 000 000 1893 939
France Euro 1 250 000 1079 447
Netherlands Euro 7 260 483 6 352 129
New Zealand New Zealand dollar 500 000 207 469
Norway Krone 14 999 980 1655 627
Thailand United States dollar 2500
Sweden Swedish krona 25 000 000 2380952
Tunisia Dinar 2732 1910
Yemen United States dollar 3543

Total 13580 916

& The pledges of countries denominated in local currencies have been converted into their United States dollar
equivalent amounts by using the United Nations rates of exchange on the date of payment. The unpaid
amounts have been converted into their United States dollar equivalent by applying the United Nations rate
of exchange as at 30 June 2002.
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Annex |11

Contributions pledged to the United Nations Volunteers —
Special Voluntary Fund for 2002 as at 30 June 2002

Amount in United States dollars

Country or area Currency of pledge Amount or dollar equivalent®
Canada United States dollar 62 870
France Euro 120 000 105 144
Germany Euro 950 000 822 283
India United States dollar 14 940
Ireland Euro 750 000 676 050
Sweden United States dollar 293 238

Total 1974 525

 The pledges of countries denominated in local currencies have been converted into their United States dollar
equivalent amounts by using the United Nations rates of exchange on the date of payment. The unpaid
amounts have been converted into their United States dollar equivalent by applying the United Nations rate

of exchange as at 30 June 2002.
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Annex |V

Contributions pledged to the United Nations Fund for
Science and Technology for Development for 2002

asat 30 June 2002
Amount in United States dollars
Country or area Currency of pledge Amount or dollar equivalent®
Yemen United States dollar 988
Total 988

& The pledges of countries denominated in local currencies have been converted into their United States dollar
equivalent amounts by using the United Nations rates of exchange on the date of payment. The unpaid
amounts have been converted into their United States dollar equivalent by applying the United Nations rate
of exchange as at 30 June 2002.
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Annex V

Contributions pledged to the United Nations Office to
Combat Desertification and Drought for 2002 as at

30 June 2002
Amount in United States dollars
Country or area Currency of pledge Amount or dollar equivalent®
Canada United States dollar 51 243
Monaco United States dollar 5000
Total 56 243

& The pledges of countries denominated in local currencies have been converted into their United States dollar
equivalent amounts by using the United Nations rates of exchange on the date of payment. The unpaid
amounts have been converted into their United States dollar equivalent by applying the United Nations rate
of exchange as at 30 June 2002.
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Annex VI

Contributions pledged to the United Nations Development

Fund for Women for 2002 as at 30 June 2002

Amount in United States dollars

Country or area Currency of pledge Amount or dollar equivalent®
Canada Canadian dollar 1249 960 776 373
Germany Euro 409 000 355513
India Rupee 509 000 10 441
Luxembourg Euro 594 944 558 633
Malaysia United States dollar 5000
Morocco United States dollar 2 000
Netherlands Euro 3789 000 3314961
New Zealand New Zealand dollar 400 000 165 975
Norway Krone 18 000 000 2017 937
Singapore United States dollar 40 000
South Africa United States dollar 4333
Switzerland Swiss franc 800 000 479 042
Thailand United States dollar 9281
United Kingdom Pound sterling 1500 000 2 142 857
United States of America United States dollar 1023610
Yemen United States dollar 2645

Total 10 908 601

& The pledges of countries denominated in local currencies have been converted into their United States dollar
equivalent amounts by using the United Nations rates of exchange on the date of payment. The unpaid
amounts have been converted into their United States dollar equivalent by applying the United Nations rate
of exchange as at 30 June 2002.
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Annex VIl

2002 Voluntary contributions from Gover nmentsfor
regular resources pledged or paid to the United Nations
Children’s Fund at the 2001 Pledging Conference

(asat 30 June 2002)

(United States dollar equivalents)

Country or area Regular resources Local costs Regular resources*
Algeria 20 000 20 000
Australia 2479572 2479572
Austria 860 590 860 590
Bangladesh 34 500 34 500
Barbados 4 000 4000
Belgium 2182 157 2 182 157
Belize 37879 37 879 -
Bhutan 13 350 13 350
Burundi 1300 1300
Canada 8 490 555 8 490 555
Chile 70 000 70 000
China 1167 693 1167 693
Colombia 400 000 400 000
Cyprus 10 000 10 000
Denmark 11 324 957 11 324 957
Estonia 16 878 16 878
Fiji 1433 1433
Finland 11 370 485 11 370 485
France 6 602 100 6 602 100
Gambia 10 000 10 000
Germany 4500 872 4500 872
Honduras 25621 25621
Iceland 111 592 111 592
India 651 310 651 310
Iran, Islamic Republic of 53 500 53 500
Ireland 4 862 051 4 862 051
Israel 60 000 60 000
Italy 11707 724 11 707 724
Jamaica 739 739 -
Lao People’'s Democratic Republic 5350 5350
Latvia 10 000 10 000
L ebanon 5 000 5 000
Liechtenstein 5952 5952



A/CONF.196/2

10

Country or area Regular resources Local costs Regular resources*
Luxembourg 523 717 523 717
Madagascar 5000 5000
Malaysia 84 000 84 000
Maldives 7 500 7 500
Mexico 200 000 200 000
Monaco 25 000 25 000
Mongolia 11 000 11 000
Morocco 2221 2221
Netherlands 24 965 853 24 965 853
New Zealand 912 868 912 868
Norway 35 321 600 35 321 600
Pakistan 45 705 45 705
Palau 500 500
Peru 10 000 10 000
Philippines 47 684 29 370 18 313
Poland 56 000 56 000
Republic of Korea 2 100 000 2 100 000
Romania 11 078 11 078
Russian Federation 500 000 500 000
Samoa 1000 1000
Singapore 50 000 50 000
Slovenia 18 500 18 500
Spain 1692 997 1692 997
Sweden 28 045 710 28 045 710
Switzerland 10 714 320 10 714 320
Thailand 207 549 95 049 112 500
Trinidad and Tobago 1832 1832
Tunisia 44 639 9485 35154
Turkey 120 000 120 000
Ukraine 15 000 15 000
United Arab Emirates 100 000 100 000
United Kingdom 24 285 690 24 285 690
United States of America 120 000 000 120 000 000
Virgin Islands (United Kingdom) 1500 1500

Total 317 225 621 172 522 317 053 099

* Excluding pledges towards local costs.
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Annex VIII
Contributions pledged to the United Nations Population

Fund for 2002 as at 30 June 2002

Country or area

Voluntary contributions to general resources

Currency of pledge

Amount

Amount in
United States dollars
or dollar equivalent®

Algeria
Angola
Antigua and Barbuda
Australia
Austria
Bahamas
Bangladesh
Barbados
Belgium
Bhutan

Bolivia
Botswana
Bulgaria
Burkina Faso
Burundi
Cambodia
Canada

Chile

China
Colombia
Cyprus

Czech Republic
Democratic People's Republic of Korea
Denmark

Egypt
Equatorial Guinea
Finland

Fiji

France
Germany
Ghana

Guinea

Haiti

Iceland

Algerian dinar
United States dollar
United States dollar
Australian dollar
Euro

United States dollar
United States dollar
United States dollar
Euro

United States dollar
United States dollar
Pula

United States dollar
CFA franc

Burundi franc
United States dollar
Canadian dollar
United States dollar
United States dollar
United States dollar
United States dollar
Koruna

Won

Krone

Pound

CFA franc

Markka

Fiji dollar

Euro

Euro

United States dollar
Franc

United States dollar
United States dollar

2230 000
428 769

2974722

20 000

1 000 000
1 000 000

9 100 000

2 000 000
20 000

200 000 000
410 000

30 061 848
71 000 000
5 000

1 300 000
14 316 173

19 750 000

10 000
1000
1000

1 205 405
402 600
1000

25000

3500
2793 166
5100
4000
3278

10 000
1286
1170
1000

5723270
5000
820 000

40 000
1500

61 538
9302

10732 323

88 745

41 209

12 217 861
2232
1122 625
12 742 207

12 500

10313
5000
7692
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Country or area

Voluntary contributions to general resources

Currency of pledge

Amount

Amount in
United States dollars
or dollar equivalent®

India
Indonesia
Iran
Ireland
Italy
Japan
Jordan

Lao People's Democratic Republic

Lesotho
Luxembourg
Malaysia
Maldives

Mali

Mauritania
Mauritius

Mexico

Mongolia
Morocco
Myanmar
Namibia
Netherlands

New Zealand
Niger

Nigeria

Norway

Pakistan

Panama

Papua New Guinea
Philippines
Republic of Congo
Romania

Russian Federation
Rwanda

Samoa, Western
Saudi Arabia
Spain

Sri Lanka

Sweden

Rupee

United States dollar
United States dollar
Euro

Euro

United States dollar
Dinar

United States dollar
L oti

L uxembourg franc
United States dollar
United States dollar
CFA franc

Ouguiya

Rupee

United States dollar
United States dollar
United States dollar
Kyat

United States dollar
Euro

Euro

CFA franc

United States dollar
Krone

United States dollar
United States dollar
Kina

Peso

CFA franc

Leu

United States dollar
United States dollar
United States dollar
United States dollar
Euro

United States dollar

Krona

9 000 000

40 850

1841 000

3200 000

34 000

8 927

545 366

3 000 000
400 000
100 000

60 000

60 538 000

2200 000

2533335

222 900 000

6 000

1 500 000

25000 000
350 000 000

555 936

165 000 000

184 881

11 218

23 889
1589 896
3 004 695
39 517 000
48 023
600

860

512 081
15 000

3 000
4294
1509

3 458

50 000
4000

10 000

133

1000

52 339 645
950 920
3381

20 000

25 153 888
500 000
25000
1775
30012
668
10493

150 000
500

5000

300 000
545 570
18 000
15748 921
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Voluntary contributions to general resources

Amount in
United States dollars

Country or area Currency of pledge Amount or dollar equivalent®
Switzerland Swiss franc 12 500 000 8333333
Syria Pound 150 000 3261
Thailand United States dollar 96 000
Togo United States dollar 3000
Trinidad and Tobago United States dollar 5000
Tunisia Tunisian dinar 25 000 23512
Turkey United States dollar 108 000
Turkmenistan United States dollar 2500
Tuvalu United States dollar 3500
Uganda United States dollar 10 000
United Kingdom Pound sterling 15 000 000 21948 052
United Republic of Tanzania Shilling 6 000 000 6 764
Yemen Arab Republic United States dollar 10 000
Zimbabwe Zimbabwe dollar 600 000 10909

Total 219 464 963

 Pledges of countries denominated in national currencies have been converted into their United States dollar
equivalent amounts by using the United Nations rates of exchange on the date of payment; unpaid amounts
have been converted into their United States dollar equivalent by applying the United Nations rates of

exchange as at 30 June 2002.

13



