

Distr.: General 2 October 2002

Original: English

2001 United Nations Pledging Conference for Development Activities

Contributions pledged or paid at the 2001 United Nations Pledging Conference for Development Activities as at 30 June 2002

Note by the Secretary-General

1. The Secretary-General has the honour to circulate, in accordance with rule 21 of the rules of procedure for United Nations pledging conferences, a statement of contributions pledged or paid at the 2001 United Nations Pledging Conference for Development Activities, as at 30 June 2002 (see annexes). Contributions were made to the following funds and programmes:

United Nations Development Programme

United Nations Capital Development Fund

United Nations Volunteers — Special Voluntary Fund

United Nations Fund for Science and Technology for Development

United Nations Office to Combat Desertification and Drought

United Nations Development Fund for Women

United Nations Children's Fund

United Nations Population Fund

2. The Conference heard the announcement of pledges by a number of Governments to one or more programmes and funds, and also took note of the fact that several Governments were not in a position to announce their contributions but proposed to communicate their announcement of such contributions to the Secretary-General as soon as they were in a position to do so after the close of the Conference.

02-61765 (E) 221002 * **0261765***

Annex I

ы

Contributions pledged to the United Nations Development Programme for 2002 as at 30 June 2002

	Volun	tary contributions		Voluntary p	programme cost	ts	
Country or area	Currency of pledge	Amount	Amount in United States dollars or dollar equivalent ^a	Currency of pledge	Amount	Amount in United States dollars or dollar equivalent ^a	Total in United States dollars or dollar equivalent ^a
Algeria	United States dollar		100 000				100 000
Austria	Euro	150 000	135 379				135 379
Bahamas	United States dollar		3 000				3 000
Belgium	Euro	5 751 126	5 031 606				5 031 606
Bhutan	United States dollar		13 600				13 600
Canada	Canadian dollar	44 000 000	27 672 956				27 672 956
Colombia	United States dollar		350 000				350 000
Czech Republic	Koruna	11 000 000	338 462				338 462
Denmark	Krone	185 000 000	23 358 586				23 358 586
Egypt	Pound	401 295	86 860				86 860
Fiji	United States dollar		3 840				3 840
France	Euro	7 500 000	6 476 684				6 476 684
Gambia	United States dollar		6 000				6 000
Germany	Euro	13 001 500	11 411 217				11 411 217
Ghana	United States dollar		60 000				60 000
Iceland	Krona	22 400 000	221 782				221 782
India	United States dollar		4 500 000				4 500 000
Ireland	Euro	8 888 100	7 675 389				7 675 389
Jordan	Dinar	191 000	269 774				269 774
Liechtenstein	Swiss franc	15 000	9 259				9 259
Luxembourg	Euro	899 853	844 932				844 932
Malaysia	United States dollar		385 000				385 000
Maldives	United States dollar		7 500				7 500
Mali	United States dollar		-	United States dollar		295 236	295 236
Mongolia	United States dollar		17 000				17 000
Morocco	Dirham	1 750 000	156 951				156 951

	Volum	ntary contributions		Voluntary	programme cost	S	
Country or area	Currency of pledge	Amount	Amount in United States dollars or dollar equivalent ^a	Currency of pledge	Amount	Amount in United States dollars or dollar equivalent ^a	Total in United States dollars or dollar equivalent ^a
Myanmar	Kyat	1 080 000	2 400				2 400
Nepal	United States dollar		80 000				80 000
Netherlands	Euro	74 873 736	70 303 977				70 303 977
New Zealand	New Zealand dollar	6 280 000	2 605 809				2 605 809
Nigeria	United States dollar		20 000				20 000
Norway	Krone	645 000 000	81 439 394				81 439 394
Pakistan	Rupee	26 840 000	451 776	United States dollar		3 141	454 917
Panama	United States dollar		200 000				200 000
Republic of Korea	United States dollar		2 000 000				2 000 000
Russian Federation	United States dollar		450 000				450 000
Samoa	United States dollar		6 000				6 000
Saudi Arabia	United States dollar		2 000 000				2 000 000
Singapore	United States dollar		180 000	United States dollar		120 000	300 000
Sweden	Swedish Krona	530 000 000	54 639 175				54 639 175
Switzerland	Swiss franc	52 000 000	33 333 333				33 333 333
Thailand	United States dollar		865 112				865 112
Tunisia	Dinar	257 000	179 720				179 720
Turkmenistan	United States dollar		2 500				2 500
Uganda	United States dollar		45 000				45 000
United Kingdom	Pound sterling	37 000 000	54 411 765				54 411 765
United States of America	United States dollar		97 100 000				97 100 000
Yemen	United States dollar		39 531				39 531
Total			489 491 269			418 377	489 909 646

Annex II

Contributions pledged to the United Nations Capital Development Fund for 2002 as at 30 June 2002

Country or area	Currency of pledge	Amount	Amount in United States dollars or dollar equivalent ^a
Bhutan	United States dollar		3 400
Denmark	Krone	15 000 000	1 893 939
France	Euro	1 250 000	1 079 447
Netherlands	Euro	7 260 483	6 352 129
New Zealand	New Zealand dollar	500 000	207 469
Norway	Krone	14 999 980	1 655 627
Thailand	United States dollar		2 500
Sweden	Swedish krona	25 000 000	2 380 952
Tunisia	Dinar	2 732	1 910
Yemen	United States dollar		3 543
Total			13 580 916

Annex III

Contributions pledged to the United Nations Volunteers — Special Voluntary Fund for 2002 as at 30 June 2002

Country or area	Currency of pledge	Amount	Amount in United States dollars or dollar equivalent ^a
Canada	United States dollar		62 870
France	Euro	120 000	105 144
Germany	Euro	950 000	822 283
India	United States dollar		14 940
Ireland	Euro	750 000	676 050
Sweden	United States dollar		293 238
Total			1 974 525

Annex IV

Contributions pledged to the United Nations Fund for Science and Technology for Development for 2002 as at 30 June 2002

Country or area	Currency of pledge	Amount	Amount in United States dollars or dollar equivalent ^a
Yemen	United States dollar		988
Total			988

Annex V

Contributions pledged to the United Nations Office to Combat Desertification and Drought for 2002 as at 30 June 2002

Country or area	Currency of pledge	Amount in United States dollars Amount or dollar equivalent ^a
Canada	United States dollar	51 243
Monaco	United States dollar	5 000
Total		56 243

Annex VI

Contributions pledged to the United Nations Development Fund for Women for 2002 as at 30 June 2002

Country or area	Currency of pledge	Amount	Amount in United States dollars or dollar equivalent ^a
Canada	Canadian dollar	1 249 960	776 373
Germany	Euro	409 000	355 513
India	Rupee	509 000	10 441
Luxembourg	Euro	594 944	558 633
Malaysia	United States dollar		5 000
Morocco	United States dollar		2 000
Netherlands	Euro	3 789 000	3 314 961
New Zealand	New Zealand dollar	400 000	165 975
Norway	Krone	18 000 000	2 017 937
Singapore	United States dollar		40 000
South Africa	United States dollar		4 333
Switzerland	Swiss franc	800 000	479 042
Thailand	United States dollar		9 281
United Kingdom	Pound sterling	1 500 000	2 142 857
United States of America	United States dollar		1 023 610
Yemen	United States dollar		2 645
Total			10 908 601

Annex VII

2002 Voluntary contributions from Governments for regular resources pledged or paid to the United Nations Children's Fund at the 2001 Pledging Conference (as at 30 June 2002)

(United States dollar equivalents)

Country or area	Regular resources	Local costs	Regular resources*
Algeria	20 000		20 000
Australia	2 479 572		2 479 572
Austria	860 590		860 590
Bangladesh	34 500		34 500
Barbados	4 000		4 000
Belgium	2 182 157		2 182 157
Belize	37 879	37 879	-
Bhutan	13 350		13 350
Burundi	1 300		1 300
Canada	8 490 555		8 490 555
Chile	70 000		70 000
China	1 167 693		1 167 693
Colombia	400 000		400 000
Cyprus	10 000		10 000
Denmark	11 324 957		11 324 957
Estonia	16 878		16 878
Fiji	1 433		1 433
Finland	11 370 485		11 370 485
France	6 602 100		6 602 100
Gambia	10 000		10 000
Germany	4 500 872		4 500 872
Honduras	25 621		25 621
Iceland	111 592		111 592
India	651 310		651 310
Iran, Islamic Republic of	53 500		53 500
Ireland	4 862 051		4 862 051
Israel	60 000		60 000
Italy	11 707 724		11 707 724
Jamaica	739	739	-
Lao People's Democratic Republic	5 350		5 350
Latvia	10 000		10 000
Lebanon	5 000		5 000
Liechtenstein	5 952		5 952

Country or area	Regular resources	Local costs	Regular resources*
Luxembourg	523 717		523 717
Madagascar	5 000		5 000
Malaysia	84 000		84 000
Maldives	7 500		7 500
Mexico	200 000		200 000
Monaco	25 000		25 000
Mongolia	11 000		11 000
Morocco	2 221		2 221
Netherlands	24 965 853		24 965 853
New Zealand	912 868		912 868
Norway	35 321 600		35 321 600
Pakistan	45 705		45 705
Palau	500		500
Peru	10 000		10 000
Philippines	47 684	29 370	18 313
Poland	56 000		56 000
Republic of Korea	2 100 000		2 100 000
Romania	11 078		11 078
Russian Federation	500 000		500 000
Samoa	1 000		1 000
Singapore	50 000		50 000
Slovenia	18 500		18 500
Spain	1 692 997		1 692 997
Sweden	28 045 710		28 045 710
Switzerland	10 714 320		10 714 320
Thailand	207 549	95 049	112 500
Trinidad and Tobago	1 832		1 832
Tunisia	44 639	9 485	35 154
Turkey	120 000		120 000
Ukraine	15 000		15 000
United Arab Emirates	100 000		100 000
United Kingdom	24 285 690		24 285 690
United States of America	120 000 000		120 000 000
Virgin Islands (United Kingdom)	1 500		1 500
Total	317 225 621	172 522	317 053 099

* Excluding pledges towards local costs.

Annex VIII

Contributions pledged to the United Nations Population Fund for 2002 as at 30 June 2002

	Voluntary contributions to general resources				
Country or area	Currency of pledge	Amount	Amount in United States dollars or dollar equivalent ^a		
Algeria	Algerian dinar		10 000		
Angola	United States dollar		1 000		
Antigua and Barbuda	United States dollar		1 000		
Australia	Australian dollar	2 230 000	1 205 405		
Austria	Euro	428 769	402 600		
Bahamas	United States dollar		1 000		
Bangladesh	United States dollar		25 000		
Barbados	United States dollar		3 500		
Belgium	Euro	2 974 722	2 793 166		
Bhutan	United States dollar		5 100		
Bolivia	United States dollar		4 000		
Botswana	Pula	20 000	3 278		
Bulgaria	United States dollar		10 000		
Burkina Faso	CFA franc	1 000 000	1 286		
Burundi	Burundi franc	1 000 000	1 170		
Cambodia	United States dollar		1 000		
Canada	Canadian dollar	9 100 000	5 723 270		
Chile	United States dollar		5 000		
China	United States dollar		820 000		
Colombia	United States dollar		40 000		
Cyprus	United States dollar		1 500		
Czech Republic	Koruna	2 000 000	61 538		
Democratic People's Republic of Korea	Won	20 000	9 302		
Denmark	Krone	200 000 000	10 732 323		
Egypt	Pound	410 000	88 745		
Equatorial Guinea	CFA franc	30 061 848	41 209		
Finland	Markka	71 000 000	12 217 861		
Fiji	Fiji dollar	5 000	2 232		
France	Euro	1 300 000	1 122 625		
Germany	Euro	14 316 173	12 742 207		
Ghana	United States dollar		12 500		
Guinea	Franc	19 750 000	10 313		
Haiti	United States dollar		5 000		
Iceland	United States dollar		7 692		

	Voluntary	contributions to general re	sources
Country or area	Currency of pledge	Amount	Amount in United States dollars or dollar equivalent ^a
India	Rupee	9 000 000	184 881
Indonesia	United States dollar		11 218
Iran	United States dollar	40 850	23 889
Ireland	Euro	1 841 000	1 589 896
Italy	Euro	3 200 000	3 004 695
Japan	United States dollar		39 517 000
Jordan	Dinar	34 000	48 023
Lao People's Democratic Republic	United States dollar		600
Lesotho	Loti	8 927	860
Luxembourg	Luxembourg franc	545 366	512 081
Malaysia	United States dollar		15 000
Maldives	United States dollar		3 000
Mali	CFA franc	3 000 000	4 294
Mauritania	Ouguiya	400 000	1 509
Mauritius	Rupee	100 000	3 458
Mexico	United States dollar		50 000
Mongolia	United States dollar		4 000
Morocco	United States dollar		10 000
Myanmar	Kyat	60 000	133
Namibia	United States dollar		1 000
Netherlands	Euro	60 538 000	52 339 645
New Zealand	Euro	2 200 000	950 920
Niger	CFA franc	2 533 335	3 381
Nigeria	United States dollar		20 000
Norway	Krone	222 900 000	25 153 888
Pakistan	United States dollar		500 000
Panama	United States dollar		25 000
Papua New Guinea	Kina	6 000	1 775
Philippines	Peso	1 500 000	30 012
Republic of Congo	CFA franc	25 000 000	668
Romania	Leu	350 000 000	10 493
Russian Federation	United States dollar		150 000
Rwanda	United States dollar		500
Samoa, Western	United States dollar		5 000
Saudi Arabia	United States dollar		300 000
Spain	Euro	555 936	545 570
Sri Lanka	United States dollar		18 000
Sweden	Krona	165 000 000	15 748 921

	Voluntary c	ontributions to general res	sources
Country or area	Currency of pledge	Amount	Amount in United States dollars or dollar equivalent ^a
Switzerland	Swiss franc	12 500 000	8 333 333
Syria	Pound	150 000	3 261
Thailand	United States dollar		96 000
Togo	United States dollar		3 000
Trinidad and Tobago	United States dollar		5 000
Tunisia	Tunisian dinar	25 000	23 512
Turkey	United States dollar		108 000
Turkmenistan	United States dollar		2 500
Tuvalu	United States dollar		3 500
Uganda	United States dollar		10 000
United Kingdom	Pound sterling	15 000 000	21 948 052
United Republic of Tanzania	Shilling	6 000 000	6 764
Yemen Arab Republic	United States dollar		10 000
Zimbabwe	Zimbabwe dollar	600 000	10 909
Total			219 464 963